OP \$40.00 2319434

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY RBS Citizens, National Association	05/29/2015	National banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MaineToday Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	One City Center	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2319434	MAINE TODAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-727-1941

Email: cdana@dwmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher Dana

Address Line 1: 84 Marginal Way, Suite 600
Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher C. Dana	
SIGNATURE: /Christopher C. Dana/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Discharge and Termination of Security Interests - USPTO (Citizens)#page1.tif source=Discharge and Termination of Security Interests - USPTO (Citizens)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005543 FRAME: 0626

DISCHARGE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS

This Discharge and Termination of Security Interests is effective as of the 1st day of June, 2015.

WHEREAS, MAINETODAY MEDIA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("MTM") granted security interests in and liens on (collectively, the "Security Interests") the following trademark registrations to CITIZENS BANK, N.A., formerly known as RBS CITIZENS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Citizens"):

1. Maine Today (Registration No. 2319434)

WHEREAS, the Security Interests were filed with the Trademark Assignments Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on June 19, 2009 in Reel 4008, Frame 392; and

WHEREAS, Citizens wishes to discharge, terminate and release the Security Interests.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Citizens states as follows:

Citizens, as the holder of certain Security Interests given by MTM and filed with the Trademark Assignments Division of the PTO on June 19, 2009 in Reel 4008, Frame 392, acknowledges satisfaction of the same and hereby discharges, terminates and releases said Security Interests.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank. The signature page follows.]

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005543 FRAME: 0627

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITIZENS BANK, N.A. has hereunto caused this Discharge and Termination of Security Interests to be executed this day of June, 2015.			
	CITIZENS BANK, N.A., formerly known as RBS CITIZENS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
	By: GAVIN THINK Its: SYP		
STATE OF Mossachusetts COUNTY OF Suffolk	<u>May 27</u> , 2015		
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and acknow	above named <u>Gavin Tay (or</u> , in his/her capacity BANK, N.A., formerly known as RBS CITIZENS, rledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed of CITIZENS BANK, N.A., formerly known ATION.		
KATANDRA OLOWU Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires April 3, 2020	Notary Public/Maine Attorney at Law KATANDRA OLOV Notary Public Printed That Commission Expires		

RECORDED: 06/02/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005543 FRAME: 0628